RX 70-22
RX 70-25
RX 70-30
RX 70-35
RX 70-30
Hybrid
RX 70-35
Hybrid

1.1 Manufacturer STILL STILL STILL STILL
1.2 Manufacturer’s model designation RX 70-22 RX 70-22 TDI-PD RX 70-22T RX 70-25
1.2.1 Manufacture’s type designation 7321 7329 7325 7322
1.3 Truck type Diesel Diesel LP gas Diesel
1.4 Operation Rider seated Rider seated Rider seated Rider seated
1.5 Rated capacity Q kg 2200 2200 2200 2500
1.6 Load centre c mm 500 500 500 500
1.8 Load distance x mm 430 430 430 430
1.9 Wheel base y mm 1700 1700 1700 1700
W
ei
gh
ts
2.1 Truck weight kg 3630 3630 3630 3750
2.2 Axle load, laden, front kg 5049 5049 5049 5508
2.2.1 Axle load, laden, rear kg 781 781 781 742
2.3 Axle load, unladen, front kg 1646 1646 1646 1640
2.3.1 Axle load, unladen, rear kg 1984 1984 1984 2110
W
he
el
s |
 ch
as
sis
3.1 Tyres SE SE SE SE
3.2 Tyre size, front 23 x 9-10 23 x 9-10 23 x 9-10 23 x 9-10
3.3 Tyre size, rear 21 x 8-9 21 x 8-9 21 x 8-9 21 x 8-9
3.5 Number of wheels front (x = driven) 2x 2x 2x 2x
3.5.1 Number of wheels rear (x = driven) 2 2 2 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 mm 984 984 984 984
3.7 Track width, rear b11 mm 920 920 920 920
Ba
sic
 d
im
en
sio
ns
4.1 Tilt Mast/Fork carriage, forward ° 6 6 6 6
4.1.1 Tilt Mast/Fork carriage, back ° 10 10 10 10
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2175 2175 2175 2175
4.3 Free lift h2 mm 160 160 160 160
4.4 Lift h3 mm 3020 3020 3020 3020
4.5 Height, mast raised h4 mm 3650 3650 3650 3650
4.7 Height over overhead guard (cab) h6 mm 2190 2190 2190 2190
4.8 Seat height/stand height rel. to SIP h7 mm 1074 1074 1074 1074
4.12 Coupling height h10 mm 425 425 425 425
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 3570 3570 3570 3600
4.20 Length including fork backs l2 mm 2570 2570 2570 2600
4.21 Overall width b1 mm 1180 1180 1180 1180
4.22 Fork thickness s mm 40 40 40 40
4.22.1 Fork width e mm 100 100 100 100
4.22.2 Fork length l mm 1000 1000 1000 1000
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, Class/Form A, B Kl. II/Form A Kl. II/Form A Kl. II/Form A Kl. II/Form A
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 mm 1040 1040 1040 1040
4.31 Floor clearance under mast, laden m1 mm 125 125 125 125
4.32 Floor clearance, centre of wheel-base m2 mm 150 150 150 150
4.33 Working aisle - 1000 x 1200 pallet crosswise Ast mm 3912 3912 3912 3942
4.34 Working aisle - 800 x 1200 pallet lengthways Ast mm 4112 4112 4112 4142
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 2282 2282 2282 2312
4.36 Smallest pivot point distance b13 mm 584 584 584 584
Pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed laden km/h 21 21 21 21
5.1.1 Travel speed unladen km/h 21 21 21 21
5.2 Hoist speed laden m/s 0,51 0,58 0,53 0,51
5.2.1 Hoist speed unladen m/s 0,53 0,59 0,55 0,53
5.3 Lowering speed laden m/s 0,60 0,60 0,60 0,60
5.3.1 Lowering speed unladen m/s 0,53 0,53 0,53 0,53

1.1 Manufacturer STILL STILL STILL STILL
1.2 Manufacturer’s model designation RX 70-25 TDI-PD RX 70-25T RX 70-30 RX 70-30 Hybrid
1.2.1 Manufacture’s type designation 7330 7326 7323 7323
1.3 Truck type Diesel LP gas Diesel Diesel/Hybrid
1.4 Operation Rider seated Rider seated Rider seated Rider seated
1.5 Rated capacity Q kg 2500 2500 3000 3000
1.6 Load centre c mm 500 500 500 500
1.8 Load distance x mm 430 430 450 450
1.9 Wheel base y mm 1700 1700 1700 1700
W
ei
gh
ts
2.1 Truck weight kg 3750 3750 4200 4235
2.2 Axle load, laden, front kg 5508 5508 6326 6335
2.2.1 Axle load, laden, rear kg 742 742 874 900
2.3 Axle load, unladen, front kg 1640 1640 1650 1660
2.3.1 Axle load, unladen, rear kg 2110 2110 2550 2575
W
he
el
s |
 ch
as
sis
3.1 Tyres SE SE SE SE
3.2 Tyre size, front 23 x 9-10 23 x 9-10 23 x 9-10 23 x 9-10
3.3 Tyre size, rear 21 x 8-9 21 x 8-9 21 x 8-9 21 x 8-9
3.5 Number of wheels front (x = driven) 2x 2x 2x 2x
3.5.1 Number of wheels rear (x = driven) 2 2 2 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 mm 984 984 984 984
3.7 Track width, rear b11 mm 920 920 920 920
Ba
sic
 d
im
en
sio
ns
4.1 Tilt Mast/Fork carriage, forward ° 6 6 6 6
4.1.1 Tilt Mast/Fork carriage, back ° 10 10 10 10
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2175 2175 2175 2175
4.3 Free lift h2 mm 160 160 160 160
4.4 Lift h3 mm 3020 3020 3020 3020
4.5 Height, mast raised h4 mm 3650 3650 3800 3800
4.7 Height over overhead guard (cab) h6 mm 2190 2190 2190 2190
4.8 Seat height/stand height rel. to SIP h7 mm 1074 1074 1074 1074
4.12 Coupling height h10 mm 425 425 425 425
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 3600 3600 3705 3705
4.20 Length including fork backs l2 mm 2600 2600 2705 2705
4.21 Overall width b1 mm 1180 1180 1180 1180
4.22 Fork thickness s mm 40 40 50 50
4.22.1 Fork width e mm 100 100 100 100
4.22.2 Fork length l mm 1000 1000 1000 1000
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, Class/Form A, B Kl. II/Form A Kl. II/Form A Kl. III/Form A Kl. III/Form A
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 mm 1040 1040 1100 1100
4.31 Floor clearance under mast, laden m1 mm 125 125 125 125
4.32 Floor clearance, centre of wheel-base m2 mm 150 150 150 150
4.33 Working aisle - 1000 x 1200 pallet crosswise Ast mm 3942 3942 4037 4037
4.34 Working aisle - 800 x 1200 pallet lengthways Ast mm 4142 4142 4237 4237
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 2312 2312 2387 2387
4.36 Smallest pivot point distance b13 mm 584 584 584 584
Pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed laden km/h 21 21 21 21
5.1.1 Travel speed unladen km/h 21 21 21 21
5.2 Hoist speed laden m/s 0,58 0,53 0,48 0,47
5.2.1 Hoist speed unladen m/s 0,59 0,55 0,51 0,53
5.3 Lowering speed laden m/s 0,60 0,60 0,60 0,60
5.3.1 Lowering speed unladen m/s 0,53 0,53 0,53 0,53

1.1 Manufacturer STILL STILL STILL STILL
1.2 Manufacturer’s model designation RX 70-30T RX 70-35 RX 70-35 Hybrid RX 70-35T
1.2.1 Manufacture’s type designation 7327 7324 7324 7328
1.3 Truck type LP gas Diesel Diesel/Hybrid LP gas
1.4 Operation Rider seated Rider seated Rider seated Rider seated
1.5 Rated capacity Q kg 3000 3500 3500 3500
1.6 Load centre c mm 500 500 500 500
1.8 Load distance x mm 450 450 450 450
1.9 Wheel base y mm 1700 1700 1700 1700
W
ei
gh
ts
2.1 Truck weight kg 4200 4530 4565 4530
2.2 Axle load, laden, front kg 6326 7065 7075 7065
2.2.1 Axle load, laden, rear kg 874 965 990 965
2.3 Axle load, unladen, front kg 1650 1610 1620 1610
2.3.1 Axle load, unladen, rear kg 2550 2920 2945 2920
W
he
el
s |
 ch
as
sis
3.1 Tyres SE SE SE SE
3.2 Tyre size, front 23 x 9-10 23 x 10-12 23 x 10-12 23 x 10-12
3.3 Tyre size, rear 21 x 8-9 21 x 8-9 21 x 8-9 21 x 8-9
3.5 Number of wheels front (x = driven) 2x 2x 2x 2x
3.5.1 Number of wheels rear (x = driven) 2 2 2 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 mm 984 954 954 954
3.7 Track width, rear b11 mm 920 920 920 920
Ba
sic
 d
im
en
sio
ns
4.1 Tilt Mast/Fork carriage, forward ° 6 6 6 6
4.1.1 Tilt Mast/Fork carriage, back ° 10 10 10 10
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2175 2175 2175 2175
4.3 Free lift h2 mm 160 160 160 160
4.4 Lift h3 mm 3020 2820 2820 2820
4.5 Height, mast raised h4 mm 3800 3700 3700 3700
4.7 Height over overhead guard (cab) h6 mm 2190 2195 2195 2195
4.8 Seat height/stand height rel. to SIP h7 mm 1074 1074 1074 1074
4.12 Coupling height h10 mm 425 425 425 425
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 3705 3770 3770 3770
4.20 Length including fork backs l2 mm 2705 2770 2770 2770
4.21 Overall width b1 mm 1180 1194 1194 1194
4.22 Fork thickness s mm 50 50 50 50
4.22.1 Fork width e mm 100 120 100 100
4.22.2 Fork length l mm 1000 1000 1000 1000
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, Class/Form A, B Kl. III/Form A Kl. III/Form A Kl. III/Form A Kl. III/Form A
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 mm 1100 1100 1100 1100
4.31 Floor clearance under mast, laden m1 mm 125 125 125 125
4.32 Floor clearance, centre of wheel-base m2 mm 150 150 150 150
4.33 Working aisle - 1000 x 1200 pallet crosswise Ast mm 4037 4127 4127 4127
4.34 Working aisle - 800 x 1200 pallet lengthways Ast mm 4237 4327 4327 4327
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 2387 2477 2477 2477
4.36 Smallest pivot point distance b13 mm 584 584 584 584
Pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed laden km/h 21 21 21 21
5.1.1 Travel speed unladen km/h 21 21 21 21
5.2 Hoist speed laden m/s 0,48 0,48 0,45 0,48
5.2.1 Hoist speed unladen m/s 0,50 0,51 0,53 0,50
5.3 Lowering speed laden m/s 0,60 0,60 0,60 0,60
5.3.1 Lowering speed unladen m/s 0,53 0,53 0,53 0,53